



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr Dhanesh Relan, SC for DDA with
Ms Komal Sorout and Ms Kajri
Gupta, Advs
Mr Yeeshu Jain and Ms Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs for LAC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **09.05.2018**

CM No. 19229/2018 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4987/2018

The petitioners complain that possession of their land has been taken without the land being acquired by the respondents.

Counsel for the respondents entered appearance on an advance copy and wish to look into the matter.

List on 23.05.2018.

G.S.SISTANI, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MAY 09, 2018 / SU