



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr Rajiv Kumar Ghawana and
Ms Akshita Chhatwa, Advs**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Ajay Verma, Sr SC with
Ms Ruchi Chopra, Advs for DDA
Ms Swati Yadav, Adv for LAC &
L&B**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% 01.08.2018

Counter affidavits have not been filed. Further time is sought.

Counter affidavits be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13.11.2018.

G.S.SISTANI, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

AUGUST 01, 2018

SU