



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

15

+

W.P.(C) 4987/2018

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Rajiv Kumar Ghawana and Ms
Akshita Chhatwal, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel for
LAC/L&B
Mr Ajay Verma, Senior Standing
Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **13.11.2018**

1. Despite opportunities being granted, no counter affidavit has been filed. Subject to payment cost of Rs.5,000/- each to the Petitioners, the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are permitted to file their respective counter affidavits, not later than 30th November 2018. Rejoinder be filed before the next date. It is made clear that if proof of payment of costs is not placed on record, the counter affidavits will not be accepted by the Registry. The record of the case be produced on the next date.

2. List on 25th February 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2018/rd