

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners
Through Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana &
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR..... Respondents
Through Mr. Ajay Verma, Sr.standing counsel
with Ms.Ruhi Chopra,Ms.Madhurima
Ghosh & Mr. Sumit Mishra,
Advocates for Respondent/DDA
Mr. Yeeshu Jain & Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for Respondent/L &
B/LAC

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

25.02.2019

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent/DDA, list on 2nd May,
2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

mw