

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through Mr.Rajiv Kumar Ghawana &
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR..... Respondents

Through Mr.Ajay Verma, Sr.Standing counsel
with Ms. Ruchi Chopra &
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Advocates
for Respondent/DDA
Mr. Yeeshu Jain & Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for Respondent No3.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

02.05.2019

%

1. Mr. Ajay Verma, learned Senior Standing counsel for the Respondent/DDA states on instructions that the DDA will be requesting the learned Sub-Divisional Magistrate (SDM) concerned to undertake an exercise to demarcate by adopting the total station method the exact extent of land which was not acquired but utilised for the purposes of the road, thereof.

2. The SDM is directed to complete the demarcation exercise within a period of three months from today. The report of demarcation be placed before the

Court by the next date of hearing.

3. The concerned SDM will cooperate with the DDA and complete the exercise within the time granted for that purpose.

4. List on 22nd August, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MAY 02, 2019

mw