

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kr. Ghawana and
Ms.Akshita Chhatwal.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ajay Verma, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms.Ruchi Chopra and
Ms.Madhuria Ghosh, Advocates.
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate (L&B/LAC).

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

22.08.2019

1. Mr. Ajay Verma, learned counsel appearing for the DDA states that he has just received the file containing the demarcation report. He states that he will place it on record with an affidavit within two weeks with a copy to counsel for the Petitioner.
2. The records be kept ready for perusal on the next date.
3. List on 21st November, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

AUGUST 22, 2019/pa