

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana and
Mr.Pawan Kumar, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Madhuria
Ghosh and Ms.Ruchi Chopra, Advs.
for DDA.**

**Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and
Ms. Suhani, Advs for L7B/LAC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% 21.11.2019

1. The DDA has filed the affidavit along with drawing/survey plan and demarcation report.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a response thereto. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 15.07.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2019

Pallavi