



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR..... Respondent

**Represented by: Ms. Swikriti Mala Dubey, proxy Adv.
for Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC DDA.
Ms. Surbhi Arora, proxy Adv. for Mr.
Yeshu Jain, Adv. for LAC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.03.2022

1. Despite pass-over learned counsel for the DDA is not present.
2. Even as regards LAC, learned proxy counsel is available who has no instructions in the matter.
3. Renotify on 8th April, 2022.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MARCH 30, 2022

'ga'