



\$~S-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Chhatwal and Mr.
Neelaksh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ANR. Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA, Mr. Keshav
Sehgal and Mr. Kashish Bajaj for
R-1.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
Counsel & Ms. Surbhi Arora,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.07.2022

Issue notice.

Learned counsels as above, accept notice on behalf of the
respondents no. 1 & 2 and pray for time to file replies.



Let the replies be filed within 04 weeks from today with advance copies to the learned counsels for petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within 04 weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the newly impleaded respondents no. 3 & 4 enters appearance and prays for time to file reply.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondents no. 3 & 4 be filed within 04 weeks from today with advance copies to the learned counsel for the petitioners who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within 04 weeks thereafter.

List on 30.11.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 21, 2022/hb

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)