



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4987/2018

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel, DDA with Mr. Keshav
Sehgal, Mr. Kashish Bajaj,
Mr. Shubham Agarwal and
Mr. Shivam Gaur, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv. for R-2
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD for R-3 & R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

1. Mr. Ghawana shall give a copy of the writ petition to learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two days from today. Thereafter, the counter affidavit shall be filed by the respondent Nos.3 and 4, as a last opportunity, within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Counsel for the parties shall also file their written submissions along with the judgments they want to rely upon one week before the next date of hearing.



3. List on March 17, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2022/ds