



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**
SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Mr. Rajiv Kumar G & Mr.
Neelaksh Sharma, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA alongwith Mr.
Keshav Sehgal K & Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates
Mr. Mehak Nabra, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi & Ms. Manisha,
Advocates for Respondent No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **17.03.2023**

It is already 16:45 Hrs.

List on May 22, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 17, 2023/R