



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SMT. PREETI AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neelaksh Sharma and Mr. Vikalp
Chendela, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with
Mr.Keshav Sehgal and Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advs. for R-1 / DDA.
Ms. Mehak Nehra, ASC with
Mr.Abhishek Khari, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

22.05.2023

%

Though a passover is sought on behalf of the counsel for the
petitioners, it is not possible to passover the matter.

Re-notify on August 04, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 22, 2023/R