



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018 and CM APPL. 59443/2023**
SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Ranjeet Singh Daler and Mr. Nikhil,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC along with
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr Keshav Sehgal,
Mr. Shivam Gaur and Mr. Aryan
Kumar, Advs. for R-1/DDA.
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC with Ms Sakshi
Bhayana, Mr Umang Aditya, Mr Prince
Gupta and Mr. Akash Awana, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
11.07.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 09.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 11, 2024
RK