



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singla and Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advocates for DDA
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate for L&B/LAC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

CM APPL. 2911/2025 (Seeking modification of order dated 9th December, 2024)

List on 24th January, 2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any