



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kumar Ghawana,
Mr.Ashish Kumar and Mr.Vikalp
Chandela, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr.Prateek Dhir, Mr.Kuljeet
Singh and Mr.Shivam Takiar, Advs.
Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Ms.Varsha
Agarwal and Mr.Junaid Khan, Advs
for LAC/L and B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

List on 25.03.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/MJ