



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr. Ashish Kumar and Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Advs.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Mrs. Akanksha Singh, Mr. Ravish Singh and Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Advs. for P-2.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Mr. D. Kapil, Advs. for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr. Prateek Dhir, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. Petitioner no. 2 intends to engage an independent lawyer.
2. The newly engaged counsel submits that he shall secure a 'No Objection' from the earlier counsel appearing for both the petitioners.
3. List on 10th October 2025.



4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/MK/sp