



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4987/2018**

SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Ashish Kumar, Mr. Shikhar Verma,
Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate.
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Siddharth
Swain, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

**CM APPL. 58189/2025 (Correction of typographical error in order dated
21st March 2024)**

1. Correction in the *paragraph no. 3* of order dated 21st March 2024, is sought based on the documentary records.
2. Since the correction is based on the documentary record, which is not disputed by counsel for respondents, we deem it appropriate to allow the application in terms of prayer clause, which is given as under:

a) *Correct the total area of the land utilised for construction of road as 15 biswa (769.54 sq.. yds) in place of 0.15 biswa (22.68 yds) recorded in the order dated 21.03 2024.*



3. As prayed, now *paragraph 3* of order dated 21st March 2024, be read as under:

“Ms. Takiar, learned standing counsel for the DDA states that only 15 Biswa (769.54sq. yds) was taken over from the petitioners and handed over for construction of road.”

4. Consequential correction is also carried out in *paragraph no.3* of order dated 09th December 2024 passed by this Court.

5. Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4987/2018

1. List on 10th October 2025, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/RK/bp