



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4987/2018

SHRI VIJAY AGGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak (Standing Counsel) with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Miss Joohu Kumari, Adv. For R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

Rahul